Special Meeting Town Board, Town of Glen February 7, 2022, 2:15 P.M. Held at Town of Glen Town Hall

PRESENT: Supervisor Tim Reilly

Councilmember Ronald C. Crewell

Councilmember Russ Kelly Councilmember Rosalie Farina Councilmember Susan Whiteman Town Clerk Roxanne Douglass

Supervisor Reilly called the Special Meeting to order at 2:15 p.m. The Pledge of Allegiance was held.

Supervisor Reilly read the Special Meeting Public Notice. Public in attendance wishing to be heard were: Steve Helmin, Town of Glen Historian, spoke in favor of the solar moratorium and update to the Town of Glen Solar Law; Councilmember Kelly spoke in favor of the solar moratorium and planned updates to the Town of Glen Solar Law by the Town of Glen Planning Board.

Supervisor Reilly called for motion to end the Public Meeting at 2:17 p.m. Motion made by Councilmember Kelly, seconded by Councilmember Crewell.

Councilmember Kelly sponsored Resolution No. 21 to Approve Local Law #1 of 2022 Moratorium On Solar Energy Systems and Facilities, seconded by Councilmember Crewell. Supervisor Reilly called for roll call vote:

Councilmember Crewell - voting aye;

Councilmember Kelly - voting aye;

Councilmember Farina - voting ave:

Councilmember Whiteman - voting aye; and

Supervisor Reilly - voting ave.

With all present voting aye - Resolution No. 21 was approved.

Councilmember Whiteman spoke regarding Town of Glen Planning Board status of the solar law.

There being no further business, motion to adjourn made by Councilmember Crewell, seconded by Councilmember Kelly – 5 voting aye – so meeting adjourned at 2:22 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Roxanne Douglass, Town Clerk